2022-23

Prior year resources available
Revenues and transfers
Expenditures

Fund Balance

Reserve for Liquidation of Encumbrances
Reserves for Economic Uncertainties
Special Fund for Economic Uncertainties
Budget Stabilization Account

Safety Net Reserve Fund

Public School System Stabilization Account

2023-24

Prior year resources available
Revenues and transfers
Expenditures

Fund Balance

Reserve for Liquidation of Encumbrances
Reserves for Economic Uncertainties
Special Fund for Economic Uncertainties
Budget Stabilization Account

Safety Net Reserve Fund

Public School System Stabilization Account

2024-25

Prior year resources available
Revenues and transfers
Expenditures

Fund Balance

Reserve for Liquidation of Encumbrances
Reserves for Economic Uncertainties
Special Fund for Economic Uncertainties
Budget Stabilization Account

Safety Net Reserve Fund

Public School System Stabilization Account

Note: Totals may not add due to rounding.

SCHEDULE 1 AT 2024-25 GOVERNOR'S BUDGET
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GENERAL BUDGET SUMMARY "

(In Thousands)

Reference
to Selected Bond Fund
Schedule General Fund Special Funds Expenditures Expenditure Totals

10 $61,736,764 $73.687,653

8 180,416,199 67,893,647
9 200,074,704 77,803,523 $5.263,967 $283,142,194

10 $42,078,259 $63,777,777

10,569,226 -

- 63,777,777

31,509,033 -

21,708,422 -

900,000 -

8,480,339 -

10 $42,078,259 $63,777.777

8 196,859,137 79,178,851
9 230,907,947 92,323,346 $4,044,686 $327,275,979

10 $8,029,449 $50,633,282

10,569,226 -

- 50,633,282

2,539,777 -

23,132,422 -

900,000 -

5,729,527 -

10 $8,029,449 $50,633,282

8 214,698,823 65,227,413
9 208,718,280 80,777,352 $1,994,041 $291,489,673

10 $14,009,992 $35,083,343

10,569,226 -

- 35,083,343

3,440,766 -

11,106,422 -

3,851,837 -

1/ The General Budget Summary includes the revenues and expenditures of all the state funds that reflect the cost of state government and selected bond fund expenditures. The

transactions involving other non-governmental cost funds are excluded.

2/ The Reserve for Liquidation of Encumbrances represents an amount which will be expended in the future for state obligations for which goods and services have not been
received at the end of the fiscal year. This reserve freatment is consistent with the accounting methodology prescribed by Generally Accepted Accounting Principles (GAAP)

and Government Code Sections 13306 and 13307.

3/ The Special Funds for Economic Uncertainties and the Reserves for Economic Uncertainties are reserve accounts for the General and special funds as provided by Section 5 of

Article XIll B of the California Constitution.
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