## SCHEDULE 1 AT 2024-25 GOVERNOR'S BUDGET GENERAL BUDGET SUMMARY

Peference

(In Thousands)

	Reference to			Selected Bond Fund	
	Schedule	General Fund	Special Funds	Expenditures	Expenditure Totals
2022-23					
Prior year resources available	10	\$61,736,764	\$73,687,653		
Revenues and transfers	8	180,416,199	67,893,647		
Expenditures	9	200,074,704	77,803,523	\$5,263,967	\$283,142,194
Fund Balance	10	\$42,078,259	\$63,777,777		
Reserve for Liquidation of Encumbrances	2/	10,569,226			
Reserves for Economic Uncertainties	3/		63,777,777		
Special Fund for Economic Uncertainties	3/	31,509,033			
Budget Stabilization Account		21,708,422			
Safety Net Reserve Fund		900,000			
Public School System Stabilization Account		8,480,339			
2023-24					
Prior year resources available	10	\$42,078,259	\$63,777,777		
Revenues and transfers	8	196,859,137	79,178,851		
Expenditures	9	230,907,947	92,323,346	\$4,044,686	\$327,275,979
Fund Balance	10	\$8,029,449	\$50,633,282		
Reserve for Liquidation of Encumbrances	2/	10,569,226			
Reserves for Economic Uncertainties	3/		50,633,282		
Special Fund for Economic Uncertainties	3/	-2,539,777			
Budget Stabilization Account		23,132,422			
Safety Net Reserve Fund		900,000			
Public School System Stabilization Account		5,729,527			
2024-25					
Prior year resources available	10	\$8,029,449	\$50,633,282		
Revenues and transfers	8	214,698,823	65,227,413		
Expenditures	9	208,718,280	80,777,352	\$1,994,041	\$291,489,673
Fund Balance	10	\$14,009,992	\$35,083,343		
Reserve for Liquidation of Encumbrances	2/	10,569,226			
Reserves for Economic Uncertainties	3/		35,083,343		
Special Fund for Economic Uncertainties	3/	3,440,766			
Budget Stabilization Account		11,106,422			
Safety Net Reserve Fund					
Public School System Stabilization Account		3,851,837			

Note: Totals may not add due to rounding.

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1/</sup> The General Budget Summary includes the revenues and expenditures of all the state funds that reflect the cost of state government and selected bond fund expenditures. The transactions involving other non-governmental cost funds are excluded.

<sup>2/</sup> The Reserve for Liquidation of Encumbrances represents an amount which will be expended in the future for state obligations for which goods and services have not been received at the end of the fiscal year. This reserve treatment is consistent with the accounting methodology prescribed by Generally Accepted Accounting Principles (GAAP) and Government Code Sections 13306 and 13307.

<sup>3/</sup> The Special Funds for Economic Uncertainties and the Reserves for Economic Uncertainties are reserve accounts for the General and special funds as provided by Section 5 of Article XIII B of the California Constitution.